
contract Numo1:11.C.7-CD- LS. *lo::? - t>;l.. 
Effective Date . : 1- 1- t:J, 
Term Date t,.::...B.o- 1 'fl 
coat : 
Revenue : -=-......!!:.......,,== 
Total -~ NTE:...._.,,,... __ 

Action 
Renewal By 
Term 
Reviewed by:_ .... ~..._ _______ _ 

Reque~-tfJ4 Boai:rJ fl/l.eetin~ Qat~: ~u~-~ 17. 2~14 

ITEM SUN/MARY, JUST/f/¢ATl()N &!or SPl;,CIAL CONSIDERA tiONS: 

Authorization ()f c_ontrapt qt~¢P 130,PQQOOOOOO:qOQ(j(H $3, P~!W~~p ~I Rip $~nta Cruz 
Neighborhood.Health Cen(ei, Inc. and Pima C,Quht}tCommiii)ity Development and 
Neighf?orhoocf Conseil(gtiqn b~parlmeht -(CONG) -tr! make Buflget line -it~m changes to the 
Cori tract for Pr:ofessiohal arid' Supporf SerV.ice· co$ts· qOvered by th~ gr~nf made available by 
Genera/funds. · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · 

, I . r .~ 

CONTRA-CT NUM[?ER (If applicable): 1300000(J000000000153 

STAFF RECOMMENCJ.ATI,()N(SJ; 

Staff recomine'1_ds app'rova{by 'tl1e ~9cird of Supeivisors 

CORPORA TE HEAf?QUARTER$: Tt.k?on. Arizona 
Page 1Qf2 



·¢,t.F;.RK p./= ~.QAJ~,D Q$.g QNJ. Y: .13.Q,S MTG. ____ _ 

ITEM NQ: __,_----.-........---
·:· · .• '.-J 

Plfl(IA CO(Jf'JTY COST: ---=-6.;..=;. 6-"-tJ_ ~hc!/cfr f{gJ;/gf/UE TQ PIMA ¢.q{JNTY:$ 

i=.uNP.fNG ... $.PJ-!R¢#.isi: .. Geriera1 i=und . . 
(i:e; 'Gt:J~er~iF~nd, ~t{Jte (;ra_nt P~~d,. Federal Fund, Stadfl!m D. Fund, etc) 

41 sl A// I xx 

·" ', 

IMPACT: 

- -~ ~:· .,/ 

IF APPROVED: 
r ·' . ·; 

County $hall ~t!tbpriz~ ·contmpt CT-CP) 3qoQQ9Q90QOQOOQ0153 befw(Jen E,I Rio Santa Cruz 
-~· .... - ____ (.· .. _._ , •. '~·-«•> .... -. ··;-. ! ·-~-·- •• ,, ••• ,_.·.'•·-·-~"J..·"·---~-. .. ., .,-····· .· -

,f':{e/9J:1,p9rl]o.pd Hf}~ltfl q~n.t~r,)n£. EJ,nd..Pima 99ynty CplJlm,unity t;Jeye~9pment and . 
f.J_f!igbpqrhqod Cpn~er1,eRi9iJ pep~rtrr!:elJl (9.f?N9Jfq f!iakfJ bt/qget Jin~ /tf!!J1 r;_hf!nges tq the 
Contr~ct for Prp(E;ss,Joiic;1f ahd Support $ervi9e '<~os(:; c.qv~r.ef:lbf the 9ra~t iI?ad(J availabJe by 
Gener~/ fund$. · ·· 

IFJ?ENIEP: 

... Pel':b.tr ~f1?/! f!Ot·.~µthciri?(J c_or(ract ¢!-ed .. 1 ;390,_0009qop¢pq.qq91s3 betw~~n _Et Riq s,a,nta 
_Cruz Neighporh9,od Hef!..f((! Q(Jnfer, tn.c~ cmp Pimp C9unty Co_mmupity Pevelopf!le.nt ~nc/ 

-·· Neighborhooq C9nse,Ya,ti6f1 O.eP?.rt.rnent (CbNCf t9 ma,,ke bµqgf3f ~ifJf:J. i((Jm ¢ti8,nges to the 
Contract for Profe,ssiohal aiiq Sqppoit Sfi,rvice costs cbverea fjy 'the, gr'flnt ifj9ge .availa,blf] by 
General funds. · · , 

' ' ' 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Community Development and Nefghborfio6d Conservation 
' • • •r · ," • ' I • • , . • •. ~ ,. , , ~ I-, '' ' > , , I 

, ~ • ':.<. '\. • •• '_ .~ ...... i .. ; .. 

·CONTACT PERSON: Lori Aldecoa 
i ' ' . ~ . , . --. · .. ' "'1•1 ( ' ·, ; ' _,~-

TEL~PHQNE NO.: 243-.6673 



PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT AND NEIGHBORHOOD 
CONSERVATION 

AGENCY: El Rio Santa Cruz Neighborhood Health Center, 
Inc. dba El Pueblo Health Center 

PROJECT: Trichloroethylene (TCE) Program 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 13*153 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER: TWO (2) 

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013 
NEW CONTRACT TERM: 07/01/2013 -06/30/2014 
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 06/30/13 
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 06/30/2014 

r--------·-·---..... -:-."~---..... 
CONT q/\CT 

i--~~-~~..;..... -~~------~~ 

NO.er.:cb • /Bl>f)DDDC)()()DD_Q{)Q(D W..c. 
AMENDMENT NO. _ _..o"'"".2...__ __ 
This number must appear on all 
invoices, correspondence and 
documents pertaining to this 
contract. 

ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT: $166,506.00 
PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $166,506.00 
AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $.00 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $333,012.00 

WHEREAS, Pima County ("County") and : El Rio Santa Cruz Neighborhood Health Center, Inc. dba El Pueblo Health 
Center ("Agency") entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and 

WHEREAS, Agency has requested a change in the budget line items to accommodate a change in the means of providing 
services; and 

WHEREAS, County finds that such change in budget line items will not negatively impact Agency's provision of 
services under the Contract; 

WHEREAS, County has agreed to the requested change to budget line items. 

NOW, THEREFORE IT IS AGREED TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS: 

A. Exhibit A-1, Paragraph 3 -- Budget is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

. . .. 
:Pima County 

.. - - ·-
.. Total Progr;tm .. A.~tiyity . Fiscal Year 2013- Other Sources 

2014Award* 
... Budget· 

Personnel & Fringe 

Space Cost 

Operating Services 

Support Services $1,165,511.00 $1,165,511.00 

Travel Associated Cost 

Staff Development 

Equipment 

Materials & Supplies 

Professional & Outside Services $147,725.00 147,725.00 
General Administrative Costs (max 

18,781.00 158,933.00 177,714.00 15%) 

Totar . . . $166,506.00 $1,324,444~Qo $1,490,950.00 

94773 I 00101451 I v3 Outside Agency FY 2013-14 Amendment 



B. The Pima County Outside Agency Budget Detail for FY 2013 -2014 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with 
the attached "Revised" FY 2013-2014 Budget Detail. 

All other provisions of this Contract, including the provisions set forth in Exhibit A, not specifically changed by this 
Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties. 

This Amendment shall be effective on July l, 2013, provided that it has been executed by the Pima County Board of 
Supervisors and AGENCY. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Contract on the dates writteri below. 

Pima County Board of Supervisors 

Ramon Valadez, 
Chairman 

Date 

Attest: 

Clerk, Board of Supervisors 

Date 

Approved as to Content: 

fl::c:: 7ii. ~ 
Pima County Community Development 
and Neighborhood Conservation 

Approved as to form: 

94773 / 00101451 / v3 

Contractor 

Aufu~~~ 
Title 

Date 

6_~ 

13 201'-/ 
I 

Outside Agency FY 2013-14 Amendment 



"Revised" FY 2013-2014 Budget Detail 

I I I 
Section I Total 

Section II General Program Costs Determination I 
Select one Program 

Program shares space, equipment with other programs? percent of 
Agency 

i) Total Program Space is divided by TOTAL AVAILABLE SPACE 
ii) Total PROGRAM FTEs divided by TOTAL Agency/Site FTEs 

iii) Other Method. Please describe: 

Yearly 
Yearly Program 

COSTS Agency Total Total Description 

Rent 

Utilities 

Operating 
Section II Program Total 

Section Ill 

TYPE 

Support Services 

Materials & Supplies 

Equipment 

Outside Professional 
Services 

Program Specific Costs 

All specific costs for program materials, supplies, support services, outside professional services that can 
be tracked directly to program utilization 

Amount 

I 

Provide Detailed Description (Useful Life 1 Yr+; Cost $500+ ) 

Direct Support for Clients 

$147,725.00 

Section Ill Program Total $147,725.ool 

Section IV Program Adminstration Costs 

A portion of salaries for director and admin staff not directly attributable to program: telephone, rent, 
utilities, maintenance for overall operations. Maximum of 15% of OA request 

Section IV Program Total $18,781.00 

TOTAL OA PROGRAM BUDGET $166,506.ool 

94773 I 00101451 I v3 Outside Agency FY 2013-14 Amendment 


